•	'n				· · · · · ·		
1		12-02	2-2005		ID 049605		
	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
$\dot{\mathbf{Q}}'$	To the Director of the U.S. Paten.	10312	28992	hed original	documents or copy thereof.		
2G.	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr				
11-2	IC MEMS, INC. Interuniversity Semiconductor Research Con Seoul National University San 56-1, Shinlim-dong, Kwanak-su Seoul 151-742 Republic of Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	NOV 2 9 2005		#352-9, Gomae-ri Giheung-eup Yongin-city, 449-901 Kyunggi-do			
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment D Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Na	me					
	□ Other						
	Execution Date: November 7, 2005		Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together wi	th a new applica	tion, the execution d	ate of the appl	ication is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	1			
	Additional numbers attached?						
	Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number o	fapplications	and patents involved:		
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$40.00		
	WASHINGTON OFFICE		Enclosed.				
	23373			to be charged	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
	CUSTOMER NUMBER		fees, except for the	e Issue Fee and 880. Please al	uthorized to charge all required d the Publication Fee, to Deposit so credit any overpayments to said		
					9-4880		
	· ····································	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b		page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 29, 2005						
	John T. Callahan	Reg. No.	32,607		Date		
ىر	V Total number of names including source short attackments and to survey 2						
•	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 23313-1450						
I							
12/0	JTC/ecb - ID 049605 1/2005 ECOOPER 00000130 6724204 C: 8021 (40.00 OP						
		1			PATENT		
				REEL: (017275 FRAME: 0550		

Assignment

Whereas, IC Mems, Inc., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at Interuniversity Semiconductor Research Center, Seoul National University, San 56-1, Shinlim-dong, Kwanak-ku, Seoul 151-742, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,724,204 B2; and

Whereas, UniTest Inc., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at #352-9, Gomae-ri Giheung-eup, Yongin-city, 449-901 Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said patent listed below;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

IC Mems, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to UniTest Inc., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the below-listed patent:

<u>Patent No.</u>	Issue Date	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
6,724,204 B2	April 20, 2004	10/125,248	April 18, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IC Mems, Inc. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

IC Mems, Inc.

Name: Bong-Hwan Kim Title: Senior Research Engineer President/CEO

Witness:

November 1. 2005

Name: JTn

PATENT REEL: 017275 FRAME: 0551

Date: Nov. 1, 2005